HOUSE No. 2331

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

William C. Galvin

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the passage of the accompanying bill:

An Act authorizing and directing the Teacher's Retirement Board to permit Henry McDeed to elect into the alternative superannuation retirement benefit program.

PETITION OF:

Name:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:
William C. Galvin	6th Norfolk
Brian A. Joyce	Norfolk, Bristol and Plymouth

HOUSE No. 2331

By Mr. Galvin of Canton, a petition (accompanied by bill, House, No. 2331) of William C. Galvin and Brian A. Joyce authorizing and directing the Teachers Retirement Board to permit Henry Mcdeed to elect into the alternative superannuation retirement benefit program. Public Service.

[SIMILAR MATTER FILED IN PREVIOUS SESSION SEE $\hfill\Box \qquad \qquad \text{HOUSE}$

, NO. 1600 OF 2011-2012.]

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

In the Year Two Thousand Thirteen

An Act authorizing and directing the Teacher's Retirement Board to permit Henry McDeed to elect into the alternative superannuation retirement benefit program.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

- 1. Notwithstanding any general or special law to the contrary, the Massachusetts
- 2 teachers' retirement board is hereby authorized and directed to allow Mr. Henry McDeed, a
- 3 school teacher and an active member of the teachers' retirement system to elect into the
- 4 alternative superannuation retirement benefit program; provided that said Henry McDeed shall
- 5 make retirement contributions to the system as if he had elected into said program on or before
- 6 July 1, 2001, plus buyback interest.